1. CONTRACT 1D CUOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T ,
2. AMENOMENTMODIEICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (if appiicable)
0011 / 03/10/2011

Y CODE FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than ftem ) CODE I

ONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. streel, county, State and ZIF Code} )

SHADY GROVE ADVENTIST HOSPITAL
ATTN LOUISE BRISSETTE-CHASIN ER
5301 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE

A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

8. DATED [SEE ITEM 11)

ROCKVILLE MD 20850

CODE w FACILITY CODE
T1. THIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAG /ORDER NO.
CPSC-N~10-0061

T

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13
01/04/2010

] The above numbered aclicitation is amendsd as set forth in item 14. The hour and data specified for recaipt of Otfers

{jis extanded, [Tis not extended,

Offers mus! acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the haur and date apecified in the solicitation or as amsndad, by one of the following methods: (a} By completing

Hems & and 15, and reluming

copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowladging recaipt of this amandment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By

seperate latter o telagram which includes a referance o the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8E RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offar already submitied, such change

may be mads by telegram or letiar, provided sach talegram or letier makes

raferance o ihe solicitation and this draent, and is ivad prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requirad) Net Increase: $8,697.81

010Q0Al11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM00431Q 252EQ

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specily suthorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. N ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a3 changes in paying office,
appropristion oste, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 7O AUTHORITY OF

B GTHER {Specily fype of modiicalion and authoriy)
X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b)

E.IMPORTANY:  Contractor s not,

[ s aquired to s this document and retum O coples 1o the issuing office.

g

— ficitation/oontract subject matier where feasibie .}

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heading
HOSPITAL ID4: 5P761068

The purpose of this modification is to provide additional funding for FY-2011.

Additional funds in the amount of $8,697.81 are provided for the period March 1,
THIS CONTRACT IS5 NOW FULLY FUNDED FOR FY-2011,

through September 30, 2011.

The total amount of this contract i1s lncreased by $8,687.81, from,

Continued ...

2011

$21,682.19 to $30,380.00.

Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document rafersnced in Rem 5A or 10A, as harstofors changed, remains unchangad and in full force and effect.

155 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Doris B. Kesslery

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. Ul STATEW‘CA 16C. DATE SIGNED
3 W 3/10/2011
{Signature of person authorized o sign) (Signatwr of Contractihy Offcer) !
NSN 754001-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Proscribad by GSA

Previous edition unusable

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


http:modIIJCat.oo
http:8,697.61

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| o i _10-0061/0011 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SHADY GROVE ADVENTIST HOSPITAL
ITEMNO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES auanTityluniT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(a) (B} (<) (D) (E} {(F)
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3: 14,000/EA
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 2,500/EA
Change Item 0003 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0003 NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 3947 [EA 2,07 8,170,239
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 14,000 EA, @ $2.07 =
$28,980.00.
Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0004 SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 942 [EA 0.56 527.52

QUANTITY OF 2,500 EA., @ $0.56 = $1,400.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

HEN 7540-01-152-8057

QPYIONAL FORM 336 (4-38)
Sponsorad by GSA
FAR {48 CFR} $3.410



